used, data collection and analysis meth­
ods, key findings, community engagement 
techniques, cultural considerations and 
recommendations. 

Results 

Three thousand, seven hundred and four­
teen (3714) articles were retrieved, and 
1169 duplicates removed. Two thousand, 
five-hundred and forty-five (2545) titles 
and abstracts were screened by two inde­
pendent reviewers for assessment against 
the inclusion criteria. A total of 169 full 
text articles were reviewed. The results of 
the search are presented in a Preferred 
Reporting Items for Systematic Reviews